shall receive sick leave credits totalling fourteen (14) hours for each 
month of their incomplete calendar year of employment, pro-rated for 
Part-Time Employees as per Appendix 2. 

ii. For each subsequent full calendar year of employment, Employees 

shall receive sick leave credits totalling one hundred and sixty-eight 
(168) hours, pro-rated for Part-Time Employees. 

iii. In addition, at the end of each calendar year, fifty-percent (50%) of the 

employee's unused sick leave credits or fifty-percent (50%) of their 
annual allotment, whichever is less, shall be carried forward.